EXPANSION JOINT
DESIGN GUIDE
2323 W. HUBBARD ST. • CHICAGO, IL  60612 • 312-738-3800 • FAX 312-738-0415 • http://www.metraflex.com
PIPE GUIDE CATALOG
EXPANSION
COMPENSATORS*
PRESSURE BALANCED MODEL MC
DOUBLE END MODEL MC

Terms and Conditions
www.metraflex.com Page 1
How to Order Metraflex Metal Expansion Joints
Certain basic information about the pipeline system is required in order to select and
order expansion joints.  Data required about the system includes:
 1. Maximum Working Pressure
 2. Working Temperature
 3. Axial, Lateral or Angular Movement
 4. Cycles Required
 5. Pipe Size
 6. End Fittings - Flange, Weld, Groove or Combination
 7. Bellows Material
 8. Velocities
 9. Accessories - Liners, Covers, Tie Rods
Metal Bellows expansion joints offer a cost effective alternative to other expansion devices
while optimizing the productive life of a piping system.
Our expansion joints are designed to last as long as the system.  They are maintenance-free.
Sealing problems and large space requirements of other expansion devices are eliminated
with bellows expansion joints.
All units meet the Standards of the Expansion Joint Manufacturers Association (EJMA) and
military specification MIL-E-17813.  Consult factory for specific type and class.
Metraflex has been supplying industry with quality piping products for over 40 years.  Our
reputation for superior products and technical support sets us apart from our competition.
In addition to non-metallic expansion joints, Metraflex is a supplier of metallic expansion joints,
braided hose, expansion loops, pulsation dampeners, and other specialty piping
products using bellows technologies.  For more information or to order,
Contact us at:
(312)฀738-3800฀฀•฀฀(312)฀738-0415฀Fax
or contact the representative in your area - see back cover.
www.metraflex.comPage 2
MODEL METRAGATOR
EXPANSION JOINTS
EXTERNALLY PRESSURIZED
The Metragator solves the problem of long
axial travel for expansion joints.  It comes stan-
dard for movements of 4”, 6” and 8”.  They are
available in 150 and 300 psi models, and can
be configured as doubles if required.
 Maximum Working Pressure . . . . . . . .150 or 300 psi
 Working Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .700 F
 Test Pressure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 225/450 psi
 Bellows . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-Ply T304 S/S
FLANGED END WELD END
SIZE
COM-
PRES-
SION
150PSI฀CLASS 300 PSI CLASS
FLANGED WELD END FLANGED WELD END
OAL (in) WT (lbs) OAL (in) WT (lbs) OAL (in) WT (lbs) OAL (in) WT (lbs)
2"